G E N E R AL  CATALOG U E     |     55
ALARM CONCENTRATORS
AND
TEMPERATURE CONTROL UNIT
I T A L I A N  D E S I G N
56     |     G E N E R AL  CATALOG U E
Alarm concetrators
and temperature control units

icon style, alarms group version. The rich variety of functions, makes the annunciator the ideal choice for a wide range of applications.
The Compalarm E is also provided with a RS-485 interface with Modbus protocol to consent the integration in supervision systems.
Ordering example for codes
with specific certification:
3COMPE100050000
Certification
0 = standard
1 = RINA
EXPANSION MODULES – INPUTS / OUTPUTS
MR-R8 External expansion 6 DIN modules, 8 relay outputs
MR-DI16 External expansion 6 DIN modules, 16 dig. inputs
G E N E R AL  CATALOG U E     |     63
• 12 inputs alarms
• Interchangeable LED indicator lights
• Green power LED indicator (ON)
• N.O. or N.C. input configuration via microswitch
• Volt-Free contacts (only for 24 VDC inputs)
• Built-in buzzer
• Alarm sequence selectable by microswitch
• Front and remote ACK, RESET, TEST and SILENCE buttons
• Relay outputs (cumulative alarms and acoustic signal)
 • Configurable fail safe operation by microswitch
• Communication interface RS485
• Modbus-RTU communication protocol
• Ethernet communication interface
• Modbus-TCP/IP communication protocol
• Programming via free downloadable software
• Flush mount 96x96mm housing
• Degree of protection: IP20 terminals, IP50 on front
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
The Compalarm C2C alarm annunciator is used to inform the operator that a process has gone beyond set limits using visual and audible alarms.
The annunciator is constructed from 12 inputs channels. The C2C is equipped with a selectable features which can be accessed via dip-switch located behind the front panel.  For all signal inputs it’s possible to
set the non alarm state to normally open or normally closed. Two output relays are located in the C2C.
Within the alarm annunciator market a common standards has been adopted by all key manufacturers and end users with regards to operational sequences. These standards are used worldwide to define the visual
indication, audible alarm and the action the operator must take to control the annunciator.
The Instrument Society of America provide full details of each alarm sequence within ISA 18.1-1979 (R1992) and C2C alarm annunciator is  fully compliant with the stated sequences.
ALARM CONCENTRATORS
Certification obtained:  EAC
Compliant with standards: EN 61000-6-2:2006, EN 61000-6-4, EN 61010-1
        See dimensions and wiring diagrams
at the end of chapter
Compalarm C2C
TYPE RATED AUXILIARY SUPPLY VOLTAGE VOLTAGE INPUTS ORDER CODE PCS  WT
Compalarm
C2C
• Alarm concentrator.
• LED luminous indicator.
• 12 alarms.
• Flush mount 96x96mm housing
• Built-in buzzer
• Programming alarm sequence by dip-switch.
• 2 relay outputs (alarms common and acoustic signal)
90÷250 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC 3C C10 1S
1 0,450
20÷60 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC 3C C10 1N
90÷250 VAC/DC 48 VAC/DC 3C C10 2S
20÷60 VAC/DC 48 VAC/DC 3C C10 2N
90÷250 VAC/DC 115 VAC/DC 3C C103S
20÷60 VAC/DC 115 VAC/DC 3C C103N
90÷250 VAC/DC 230 VAC/DC 3C C104S
20÷60 VAC/DC 230 VAC/DC 3C C104N
Compalarm
C2C-485
• Alarm concentrator.
• LED luminous indicator.
• 12 alarms.
• Flush mount 96x96mm housing
• Built-in buzzer
• Programming alarm sequence by dip-switch.
• 2 relay outputs (alarms common and acoustic signal)
• RS485 port
90÷250 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC 3C C111S
20÷60 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC 3C C111N